Nursing Home Beds

(2019 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Johnston 2 0.06%
Alamance 2637 79.21% Craven 2 0.06%
Guilford 227 6.82% Rutherford 2 0.06%
Orange 127 3.81% Franklin 2 0.06%
Randolph 51 1.53% Pitt 2 0.06%
Caswell 41 1.23% Pender 2 0.06%
Chatham 35 1.05% Lincoln 2 0.06%
Durham 31 0.93% Harnett 2 0.06%
Rockingham 26 0.78% Nash 2 0.06%
Other/Unknown 18 0.54% Scotland 1 0.03%
Wake 18 0.54% Wilson 1 0.03%
Person 11 0.33% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Davidson 8 0.24% Washington 1 0.03%
Lee 6 0.18% Warren 1 0.03%
Halifax 6 0.18% Moore 1 0.03%
Cumberland 5 0.15% Duplin 1 0.03%
Gaston 5 0.15% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 5 0.15% Robeson 1 0.03%
Sampson 4 0.12% Rowan 1 0.03%
South Carolina 4 0.12% Surry 1 0.03%
Virginia 4 0.12% Onslow 1 0.03%
Forsyth 4 0.12% Georgia 1 0.03%
redel 3 0.09% Total Patients Serve: 3329
Lenoir 3 0.09% Alexander
Carteret 3 0.09% Alexander 246 53.02%
Columbus 3 0.09% Catawba 48 10.34%
Vance 3 0.09% Iredell 20 4.31%
Union 3 0.09% Mecklenburg 18 3.88%
Granville 3 0.09% Wilkes 10 2.16%
Wayne 2 0.06% Virginia 9 1.94%
Yadkin 2 0.06% Caldwell 9 1.94%
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Gaston 8 1.72% Pender 1 0.22%
Guilford 8 1.72% Rutherford 1 0.22%
Haywood 6 1.29% Cabarrus 1 0.22%
Cleveland 5 1.08% Orange 1 0.22%
Craven 5 1.08% Jackson 1 0.22%
Scotland 5 1.08% Halifax 1 0.22%
vadkdn 4 0.86% Total Patients Served: 464
Columbus 4 0.86% Alleghany

Forsyth 4 0.86% Alleghany 84 47.46%
Lincoln 3 0.65% Surry 27 15.25%
Buncombe 3 0.65% Ashe 23 12.99%
McDowell 3 0.65% Wilkes 15 8.47%
Lenoir 3 0.65% Forsyth 9 5.08%
South Carolina 3 0.65% Yadkin 4 2.26%
Union 3 0.65% Davidson 3 1.69%
Wake 3 0.65% Rutherford 2 1.13%
Burke 3 0.65% Brunswick 2 1.13%
Rowan 3 0.65% Caldwell 2 1.13%
Surry 2 0.43% Mecklenburg 1 0.56%
Pitt 2 0.43% Stanly 1 0.56%
Other/Unknown 2 0.43% Stokes 1 0.56%
Wayne 2 0.43% Guilford 1 0.56%
Cumberland 2 0.43% Watauga 1 0.56%
New Hanover 2 0.43% Catawba 1 0.56%
Richmond ! 0.22% Total Patients Serve: 177
Ashe 1 0.22% Anson

Beaufort 1 0.22% Anson 306 80.10%
Brunswick 1 0.22% Richmond 22 5.76%
Dare 1 0.22% Union 13 3.40%
Granville 1 0.22% Stanly 9 2.36%
Stokes 1 0.22% Mecklenburg 8 2.09%
Alamance 1 0.22% South Carolina 4 1.05%
Henderson 1 0.22% Moore 3 0.79%
Sampson 1 0.22% Montgomery 3 0.79%
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Forsyth 2 0.52% Catawba 1 0.45%
Cabarrus 2 0.52% Orange 1 0.45%
Alleghany 2 0.52% Forsyth 1 0.45%
Scotland 2 0-52% Total Patients Served: 223
Wayne 2 0.52% Beaufort
Iredell 2 0.52% Beaufort 768 76.95%
Columbus 1 0.26% Pitt 73 7.31%
Brunswick 1 0.26% Martin 67 6.71%
Total Patients Served: 382 Craven 14 1.40%
Ashe Hyde 12 1.20%
Ashe 534 94.35% Washington 10 1.00%
Alleghany 11 1.94% Lenoir 7 0.70%
Watauga 8 1.41% Hertford 5 0.50%
Wilkes 4 0.71% Bertie 4 0.40%
Virginia 3 0.53% Pamlico 4 0.40%
Mecklenburg 1 0.18% Other/Unknown 4 0.40%
Surry 1 0.18% Onslow 3 0.30%
Guilford 1 0.18% Tyrrell 3 0.30%
Davidson 1 0.18% Stokes 3 0.30%
Alexander 1 0.18% Nash 3 0.30%
Union 1 0.18% Edgecombe 3 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 566 Halifax 3 0-30%
Avery Pasquotank 2 0.20%
Avery 159 71.30% Virginia 1 0.10%
Watauga 41 18.39% Wayne 1 0.10%
Burke 6 2.69% Wake 1 0.10%
Other/Unknown 3 1.35% Dare 1 0.10%
Mitchell 2 0.90% Duplin 1 0.10%
Ashe 2 0.90% Rutherford 1 0.10%
McDowell 2 0.90% Durham 1 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.90% Perquimans 1 0.10%
Caldwell 1 0.45% Clay 1 0.10%
Tennessee 1 0.45% Cumberland 1 0.10%
Gulford ! 0.45% Total Patients Served: 998
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Bertie South Carolina 212 11.71%
Bertie 261 49.06% New Hanover 116 6.41%
Martin 84 15.79% Other/Unknown 103 5.69%
Washington 56 10.53% Columbus 70 3.87%
Hertford 38 7.14% Bladen 7 0.39%
Chowan 37 6.95% Robeson 3 0.17%
Tyrrell 10 1.88% Pender 2 0.11%
Dare 8 1.50% Durham 2 0.11%
Northampton 7 1.32% Alamance 2 0.11%
Beaufort 7 1.32% Tennessee 1 0.06%
Perquimans 5 0.94% Alleghany 1 0.06%
Pitt 4 0.75% Gaston 1 0.06%
Wilson 3 0.56% Virginia 1 0.06%
Hyde 3 0.56% Rowan 1 0.06%
Halifax 2 0.38% Davidson 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 2 0.38% Pasquotank 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 1 0.19% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Pender 1 0.19% Johnston 1 0.06%
Johnston 1 0.19% Guilford 1 0.06%
Onslow 1 0.19% Wake 1 0.06%
Carteret ! 0-19% Total Patients Served: 1811
Total Patients Serve: 532 Buncombe

Bladen Buncombe 4815 86.01%
Bladen 364 89.22% McDowell 165 2.95%
Columbus 17 4.17% Haywood 110 1.96%
Robeson 12 2.94% Henderson 110 1.96%
Sampson 5 1.23% Madison 98 1.75%
Cumberland 5 1.23% Yancey 40 0.71%
South Carolina 2 0.49% Transylvania 28 0.50%
New Hanover 2 0.49% Other/Unknown 23 0.41%
Onslow 1 0.25% Rutherford 18 0.32%
Total Patients Servet: 408 Burke 17 0.30%

Brunswick Mitchell 12 0.21%
Brunswick 1283 70.84% Macon 12 0.21%
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Georgia 11 0.20% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Wake 11 0.20% Davie 1 0.02%
Catawba 10 0.18% Rowan 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 10 0.18% Warren 1 0.02%
Caldwel ° 0.16% Total Patients Servet: 5598
Jackson 9 0.16% Burke

South Carolina 8 0.14% Burke 1299 66.55%
Polk 7 0.13% Catawba 225 11.53%
Swain 7 0.13% Caldwell 200 10.25%
Forsyth 7 0.13% Other/Unknown 78 4.00%
Tennessee 6 0.11% McDowell 64 3.28%
Gaston 5 0.09% Lincoln 19 0.97%
Graham 4 0.07% Alexander 14 0.72%
Cherokee 4 0.07% Cleveland 13 0.67%
New Hanover 4 0.07% Iredell 7 0.36%
Wilkes 3 0.05% Rutherford 5 0.26%
Cabarrus 3 0.05% Buncombe 4 0.20%
Avery 3 0.05% Davidson 3 0.15%
Cleveland 3 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.10%
Hertford 3 0.05% Watauga 2 0.10%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Wake 2 0.10%
Montgomery 2 0.04% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Franklin 2 0.04% Cherokee 2 0.10%
Lenoir 2 0.04% Wilson 1 0.05%
Iredell 2 0.04% Yancey 1 0.05%
Union 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.05%
Greene 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.02% Jackson 1 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Caswell 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.05%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Gaston 1 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.02% Scotland 1 0.05%
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Total Patients Served: 1952 Cumberland ! 0.04%
Cabarrus Robeson 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 1880 67.65% Alamance 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 253 9.10% Yadkin 1 0.04%
Rowan 298 8:56% Total Patients Serve: 2779
Stanly 94 3.38% Caldwell
Union 77 2.77% Caldwell 1077 76.76%
Iredell 64 2.30% Catawba 137 9.76%
Other/Unknown 25 0.90% Burke 93 6.63%
Guilford 25 0.90% Watauga 13 0.93%
Davidson 23 0.83% Guilford 12 0.86%
Cleveland 18 0.65% Wilkes 12 0.86%
Brunswick 12 0.43% McDowell 7 0.50%
Anson 11 0.40% Lincoln 7 0.50%
Gaston 10 0.36% Alexander 7 0.50%
Catawba 5 0.18% Other/Unknown 4 0.29%
Lincoln 5 0.18% Iredell 3 0.21%
Rutherford 4 0.14% Wake 3 0.21%
South Carolina 4 0.14% Rutherford 3 0.21%
Burke 4 0.14% Forsyth 3 0.21%
Rockingham 3 0.11% Alamance 3 0.21%
Wake 3 0.11% Avery 3 0.21%
Durham 3 0.11% Gaston 2 0.14%
Montgomery 2 0.07% Cleveland 2 0.14%
Forsyth 2 0.07% Caswell 2 0.14%
Alexander 2 0.07% Buncombe 2 0.14%
Warren 1 0.04% Vance 2 0.14%
Davie 1 0.04% Henderson 2 0.14%
Wayne 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Virginia 1 0.04% Randolph 1 0.07%
Ashe 1 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.07%
Surry 1 0.04% Ashe 1 0.07%
Avery ! 0-04% Total Patients Served: 1403
Caldwell 1 0.04% Carteret
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Carteret 956 87.39% Orange 4 1.49%
Onslow 64 5.85% Randolph 3 1.12%
Craven 34 3.11% Wayne 2 0.74%
Pitt 5 0.46% Wake 2 0.74%
Wake 4 0.37% New Hanover 2 0.74%
Lenoir 3 0.27% Chatham 1 0.37%
Other/Unknown 3 0.27% McDowell 1 0.37%
Pamlico 3 0.27% Johnston 1 0.37%
Davidson 2 0.18% Iredell 1 0.37%
Duplin 2 0.18% Forsyth 1 0.37%
Edgecombe 2 0.18% Warren 1 0.37%
Wayne 2 0.18% Cumberland 1 0.37%
Wilson 2 0.18% Other/Unknown 1 0.37%
Person ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 269
Tennessee 1 0.09% Catawba
South Carolina 1 0.09% Catawba 1839 66.10%
Washington 1 0.09% Other/Unknown 224 8.05%
Jones 1 0.09% Burke 139 5.00%
Halifax 1 0.09% Alexander 138 4.96%
Durham 1 0.09% Caldwell 130 4.67%
Dare 1 0.09% Lincoln 83 2.98%
Cumberland 1 0.09% Cabarrus 52 1.87%
Bertie 1 0.09% Iredell 40 1.44%
New Hanover 1 0.09% Mecklenburg 16 0.58%
Pender 1 0.09% Gaston 15 0.54%
Total Patients Served: 1094 Cleveland 10 0.36%
Caswell Lenoir 7 0.25%
Caswell 121 44.98% Forsyth 6 0.22%
Alamance 36 13.38% South Carolina 6 0.22%
Rockingham 26 9.67% Ashe 5 0.18%
Person 21 7.81% McDowell 5 0.18%
Guilford 19 7.06% Rutherford 4 0.14%
Durham 14 5.20% Yadkin 4 0.14%
Virginia 11 4.09% Watauga 4 0.14%
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Wilkes 4 0.14% Alamance 42 3.52%
Avery 4 0.14% Cumberland 24 2.01%
Rowan 3 0.11% Durham 21 1.76%
Union 3 0.11% Moore 20 1.68%
Wake 3 0.11% Harnett 17 1.42%
Haywood 3 0.11% Johnston 15 1.26%
Guilford 3 0.11% Guilford 8 0.67%
Durham 3 0.11% Rockingham 6 0.50%
Cherokee 3 0.11% Hoke 5 0.42%
Virginia 2 0.07% Vance 4 0.34%
Mitchell 2 0.07% Person 4 0.34%
Montgomery 2 0.07% Wilson 4 0.34%
Moore 2 0.07% Buncombe 3 0.25%
Surry 2 0.07% Columbus 3 0.25%
Alamance 2 0.07% Warren 3 0.25%
Tennessee 2 0.07% Montgomery 3 0.25%
Davidson 2 0.07% Richmond 3 0.25%
Yancey 1 0.04% Wayne 2 0.17%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Robeson 2 0.17%
Scotland 1 0.04% Nash 2 0.17%
Orange 1 0.04% Brunswick 2 0.17%
Macon 1 0.04% Rowan 1 0.08%
Jackson 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.08%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Columbus 1 0.04% Sampson 1 0.08%
Randolph 1 0.04% Henderson 1 0.08%
Swain 1 0.04% Granville 1 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 2782 Edgecombe ! 0.08%
Chatham Other/Unknown 1 0.08%
Chatham 676 56.60% Total Patients Served: 1103
Lee 96 8.05% Cherokee
Randolph 80 6.71% Cherokee 560 82.96%
Wake 74 6.20% Clay 40 5.93%
Orange 66 5.53% Georgia 30 4.44%
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Thursday, August 20, 2020

Other/Unknown 11 1.63% Macon 3 1.20%
Macon 11 1.63% Other/Unknown 2 0.80%
Graham 9 1.33% Tennessee 2 0.80%
Swain > 0.74% Total Patients Served: 249
Gaston 3 0.44% Cleveland
Haywood 2 0.30% Cleveland 1466 86.24%
Tennessee 1 0.15% Gaston 106 6.24%
McDowell 1 0.15% Rutherford 47 2.76%
Cleveland 1 0.15% Mecklenburg 30 1.76%
Yancey 1 0.15% South Carolina 17 1.00%
Total Patients Served: 675 Hncoln 10 0.94%
Chowan Catawba 3 0.18%
Chowan 145 54.10% Georgia 2 0.12%
Hertford 34 12.69% Cabarrus 2 0.12%
Perquimans 21 7.84% Anson 2 0.12%
Gates 15 5.60% Caldwell 2 0.12%
Bertie 12 4.48% Stokes 1 0.06%
Tyrrell 11 4.10% Union 1 0.06%
Other/Unknown 7 2.61% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 6 2.24% Mitchell 1 0.06%
Hyde 5 1.87% Graham 1 0.06%
Washington 4 1.49% Burke 1 0.06%
Halifax 3 1.12% Other/Unknown 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 2 0.75% Total Patients Served: 1700
Pender 1 0.37% Columbus
Mecklenburg 1 0.37% Columbus 755 83.15%
Northampton 1 0.37% Bladen 103 11.34%
Total Patients Served: 268 Brunswick 23 2:53%
Clay Robeson 9 0.99%
Clay 101 40.56% Johnston 4 0.44%
Georgia 79 31.73% South Carolina 4 0.44%
Cherokee 55 22.09% Other/Unknown 3 0.33%
Graham 4 1.61% Onslow 2 0.22%
Mecklenburg 3 1.20% Gaston 1 0.11%
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Forsyth 1 0.11% Columbus 1 0.06%
Cumberland 1 0.11% Avery 1 0.06%
Craven 1 0.11% Anson 1 0.06%
Granville 1 0.11% Guilford 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 908 Total Patients Served: 1640
Craven Cumberland
Craven 1095 66.77% Cumberland 3445 81.33%
Carteret 262 15.98% Robeson 216 5.10%
Onslow 88 5.37% Sampson 138 3.26%
Jones 48 2.93% Hoke 88 2.08%
Pamlico 31 1.89% Harnett 83 1.96%
Lenoir 19 1.16% Bladen 50 1.18%
Pitt 19 1.16% Wake 22 0.52%
Beaufort 16 0.98% Other/Unknown 21 0.50%
Wake 13 0.79% Scotland 15 0.35%
New Hanover 9 0.55% South Carolina 14 0.33%
Other/Unknown 5 0.30% Johnston 13 0.31%
Nash 5 0.30% Richmond 12 0.28%
Durham 4 0.24% Lee 12 0.28%
Wayne 4 0.24% Moore 11 0.26%
Johnston 3 0.18% Duplin 10 0.24%
Hyde 2 0.12% Virginia 7 0.17%
Washington 2 0.12% Brunswick 7 0.17%
Duplin 2 0.12% Halifax 6 0.14%
Rockingham 1 0.06% Columbus 6 0.14%
Wilson 1 0.06% Carteret 6 0.14%
Rutherford 1 0.06% Durham 5 0.12%
Dare 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 5 0.12%
Bladen 1 0.06% Chowan 4 0.09%
Franklin 1 0.06% Lincoln 3 0.07%
Sampson 1 0.06% Alamance 3 0.07%
Pender 1 0.06% Pitt 3 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.06% Wayne 3 0.07%
Harnett 1 0.06% Forsyth 2 0.05%
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Wilson 2 0.05% Currituck 26 7.78%
Pender 2 0.05% Other/Unknown 15 4.49%
Franklin 2 0.05% Tyrrell 9 2.69%
Craven 2 0.05% Hyde 6 1.80%
New Hanover 2 0.05% Virginia 5 1.50%
Martin 2 0.05% Perquimans 2 0.60%
Gaston 2 0.05% Martin 1 0.30%
Ashe 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.30%
Davidson 1 0.02% Camden 1 0.30%
Union 1 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.30%
Orange 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.30%
Georgia ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 334
Guilford 1 0.02% Davidson
Rockingham 1 0.02% Davidson 1927 78.65%
Madison 1 0.02% Forsyth 133 5.43%
Nash 1 0.02% Randolph 102 4.16%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Guilford 99 4.04%
Onslow 1 0.02% Rowan 39 1.59%
Vance 1 0.02% Edgecombe 26 1.06%
Total Patients Served: 4236 Davie 1o 0.65%
Currituck Carteret 11 0.45%
Currituck 141 59.24% Other/Unknown 9 0.37%
Dare 52 21.85% Mecklenburg 8 0.33%
Pasquotank 20 8.40% McDowell 8 0.33%
Northampton 10 4.20% Cabarrus 8 0.33%
Virginia 6 2.52% Rockingham 6 0.24%
Camden 5 2.10% Stanly 6 0.24%
Hertford 1 0.42% Brunswick 5 0.20%
Burke 1 0.42% Yadkin 5 0.20%
Chowan 1 0.42% Alamance 4 0.16%
Durham 1 0.42% Stokes 4 0.16%
Total Patients Servet: 238 Cumberland 4 0.16%
Dare Halifax 3 0.12%
Dare 266 79.64% New Hanover 3 0.12%
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Moore 2 0.08% Buncombe 2 0.18%
Wake 2 0.08% Alexander 2 0.18%
Buncombe 2 0.08% Wake 1 0.09%
Gaston 2 0.08% Virginia 1 0.09%
Caswell 2 0.08% Swain 1 0.09%
Montgomery 2 0.08% Union 1 0.09%
Surry 1 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Bladen 1 0.09%
Lenoir 1 0.04% Pitt 1 0.09%
Union 1 0.04% Craven 1 0.09%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.09%
Anson 1 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.09%
it ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1106
Avery 1 0.04% Duplin
Onslow 1 0.04% Duplin 302 63.85%
Iredell 1 0.04% Sampson 32 6.77%
Virginia 1 0.04% New Hanover 27 5.71%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Pender 25 5.29%
Total Patients Served: 2450 Onslow 2 486%
Davie Wayne 19 4.02%
Davie 499 45.12% Lenoir 18 3.81%
Forsyth 449 40.60% Brunswick 3 0.63%
Davidson 38 3.44% Carteret 3 0.63%
Rowan 31 2.80% Johnston 3 0.63%
Yadkin 26 2.35% Wilson 3 0.63%
Stokes 10 0.90% Bladen 2 0.42%
Guilford 9 0.81% Rowan 2 0.42%
Surry 8 0.72% Orange 1 0.21%
Iredell 5 0.45% Wake 1 0.21%
Mecklenburg 4 0.36% Robeson 1 0.21%
Catawba 4 0.36% Nash 1 0.21%
Anson 4 0.36% Hoke 1 0.21%
Wilkes 3 0.27% Harnett 1 0.21%
Gaston 2 0.18% Halifax 1 0.21%
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Forsyth 1 0.21% Haywood 7 0.12%
Cumberland 1 0.21% Mecklenburg 7 0.12%
Columbus 1 0.21% South Carolina 6 0.10%
Other/Unknown 1 0.21% Lenoir 6 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 473 Virginia 6 0-10%
Durham Forsyth 6 0.10%
Durham 4328 73.73% Brunswick 5 0.09%
Wake 280 4.77% Carteret 4 0.07%
Orange 236 4.02% Catawba 4 0.07%
Granville 208 3.54% Ashe 4 0.07%
Other/Unknown 199 3.39% Chowan 4 0.07%
Person 112 1.91% Graham 3 0.05%
Chatham 60 1.02% Alexander 3 0.05%
Alamance 49 0.83% Randolph 3 0.05%
Franklin 48 0.82% Yadkin 2 0.03%
Johnston 42 0.72% Rockingham 2 0.03%
Davidson 22 0.37% Wilson 2 0.03%
Sampson 20 0.34% Robeson 2 0.03%
Madison 20 0.34% Pitt 2 0.03%
Cumberland 18 0.31% Moore 2 0.03%
Caswell 15 0.26% Anson 2 0.03%
Beaufort 15 0.26% Lee 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 11 0.19% Hertford 2 0.03%
Duplin 11 0.19% Washington 1 0.02%
New Hanover 10 0.17% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Vance 10 0.17% Iredell 1 0.02%
Guilford 9 0.15% Jones 1 0.02%
Warren 9 0.15% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Stokes 8 0.14% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Richmond 8 0.14% Craven 1 0.02%
Nash 8 0-14% Total Patients Served: 5870
Columbus 7 0.12% Edgecombe
Onslow 7 0.12% Edgecombe 492 57.68%
Halifax 7 0.12% Nash 134 15.71%
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Pitt 58 6.80% Wake 24 0.40%
Martin 54 6.33% Wilkes 24 0.40%
Halifax 44 5.16% Randolph 22 0.36%
Wilson 21 2.46% Iredell 19 0.31%
Other/Unknown 9 1.06% Rowan 19 0.31%
Bertie 6 0.70% Rockingham 18 0.30%
Wayne 6 0.70% Virginia 14 0.23%
Beaufort 5 0.59% Robeson 12 0.20%
Craven 3 0.35% Durham 11 0.18%
Wake 2 0.23% Wayne 10 0.17%
Northampton 2 0.23% Hoke 10 0.17%
Greene 2 0.23% Mecklenburg 10 0.17%
Durham 2 0.23% Alexander 7 0.12%
Dare 2 0.23% Caldwell 6 0.10%
Hertford 2 0.23% Alleghany 6 0.10%
Washington 2 0.23% Tennessee 6 0.10%
Sampson 1 0.12% Franklin 6 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.12% Alamance 5 0.08%
Chowan 1 0.12% Montgomery 5 0.08%
Johnston 1 0.12% Granville 4 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.12% Henderson 4 0.07%
Franklin 1 0.12% Onslow 4 0.07%
Warren 1 0.12% Hertford 3 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 853 Catawba 3 0.05%
Forsyth Richmond 3 0.05%
Forsyth 4972 82.21% Ashe 3 0.05%
Guilford 217 3.59% Orange 3 0.05%
Davidson 145 2.40% Scotland 2 0.03%
Davie 129 2.13% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Stokes 114 1.88% Watauga 2 0.03%
Other/Unknown 69 1.14% Bertie 2 0.03%
Surry 43 0.71% Nash 2 0.03%
Cumberland 29 0.48% Moore 2 0.03%
Yadkin 28 0.46% New Hanover 2 0.03%

Thursday, August 20, 2020 Page 14 of 42



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
McDowell 2 0.03% Johnston 3 0.43%
Lincoln 2 0.03% Wayne 2 0.28%
Burke 2 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.14%
Columbus 2 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.14%
Halifax 2 0.03% Wilkes 1 0.14%
Georgia 2 0.03% Catawba 1 0.14%
Union 1 0.02% Columbus 1 0.14%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.14%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Other/Unknown 1 0.14%
Anson 1 0.02% Wilson 1 0.14%
Rutherford ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 703
Avery 1 0.02% Gaston
Mitchell 1 0.02% Gaston 3308 79.83%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Cleveland 399 9.63%
Stanly 1 0.02% Lincoln 149 3.60%
Hyde 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 118 2.85%
Jackson 1 0.02% Other/Unknown 54 1.30%
Jones 1 0.02% South Carolina 18 0.43%
Lee 1 0.02% Catawba 15 0.36%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Cabarrus 13 0.31%
Vance 1 0.02% Caldwell 13 0.31%
Total Patients Sorvei: 6048 Carteret ® 0.19%
Franklin Lenoir 7 0.17%
Franklin 479 68.14% Rutherford 7 0.17%
Vance 73 10.38% Guilford 5 0.12%
Wake 37 5.26% Forsyth 4 0.10%
Nash 37 5.26% Ashe 3 0.07%
Warren 30 4.27% Union 3 0.07%
Granville 10 1.42% Burke 3 0.07%
Halifax 7 1.00% Davie 3 0.07%
Edgecombe 6 0.85% Nash 1 0.02%
Durham 5 0.71% Robeson 1 0.02%
Pitt 3 0.43% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Northampton 3 0.43% Stanly 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 1 0.02% Swain 1 0.56%
McDowell 1 0.02% Henderson 1 0.56%
Macon ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 179
Henderson 1 0.02% Granville
Durham 1 0.02% Granville 386 64.01%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Vance 73 12.11%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Other/Unknown 59 9.78%
Bladen 1 0.02% Warren 18 2.99%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Person 15 2.49%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Durham 13 2.16%
Total Patients Served: 4144 Franklin 9 1.49%
Gates Halifax 5 0.83%
Gates 26 39.39% Virginia 4 0.66%
Hertford 14 21.21% Orange 4 0.66%
Northampton 8 12.12% Wake 3 0.50%
Pasquotank 5 7.58% Martin 3 0.50%
Virginia 2 3.03% Anson 1 0.17%
Other/Unknown 2 3.03% Wayne 1 0.17%
Pitt 2 3.03% Avery 1 0.17%
Edgecombe 2 3.03% Guilford 1 0.17%
Tyrrell 1 1.52% Clay 1 0.17%
Chowan 1 1.52% Forsyth 1 0.17%
Camden 1 1.52% Columbus 1 0.17%
Bertie 1 1.52% Nash 1 0.17%
Currituck 1 1.52% Davidson 1 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 66 Edgecombe ! 0.17%
Graham Buncombe 1 0.17%
Graham 195 86.59% Total Patients Served: 603
Cherokee 15 8.38% Greene
Other/Unknown 2 1.12% Lenoir 176 41.90%
Jackson 2 1.12% Greene 142 33.81%
Clay 1 0.56% Pitt 36 8.57%
Macon 1 0.56% Wayne 18 4.29%
South Carolina 1 0.56% Wilson 12 2.86%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other/Unknown 5 1.19% Surry 9 0.11%
Craven 5 1.19% Durham 8 0.09%
Nash 4 0.95% Montgomery 7 0.08%
Onslow 4 0.95% Rowan 7 0.08%
Virginia 4 0.95% New Hanover 6 0.07%
Sampson 2 0.48% Iredell 6 0.07%
Martin 2 0.48% Georgia 6 0.07%
Carteret 2 0.48% Cabarrus 6 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.24% Alleghany 5 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.24% Orange 5 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.24% Richmond 5 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.24% Johnston 4 0.05%
Jones 1 0.24% Catawba 4 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.24% Vance 4 0.05%
Duplin 1 0.24% Craven 4 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.24% Onslow 4 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 420 Pamlico 3 0.04%
Guilford Edgecombe 3 0.04%
Guilford 6745 80.08% Carteret 3 0.04%
Randolph 447 5.31% Harnett 2 0.02%
Forsyth 273 3.24% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Davidson 227 2.70% Transylvania 2 0.02%
Rockingham 146 1.73% Wilkes 2 0.02%
Other/Unknown 142 1.69% Columbus 2 0.02%
Alamance 128 1.52% Nash 2 0.02%
Cumberland 37 0.44% Burke 2 0.02%
Robeson 29 0.34% Duplin 2 0.02%
Stokes 22 0.26% Gaston 2 0.02%
Virginia 19 0.23% Henderson 2 0.02%
Chatham 18 0.21% Bladen 2 0.02%
Wake 14 0.17% Hoke 2 0.02%
Caswell 13 0.15% Lee 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 11 0.13% Currituck 1 0.01%
Brunswick 9 0.11% Halifax 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 1 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.18%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Union 1 0.09%
Pitt 1 0.01% Richmond 1 0.09%
Wilson 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.09%
Northampton 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.09%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Hyde 1 0.09%
Davie 1 0.01% Greene 1 0.09%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.09%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.09%
Stanly 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.09%
South Carolina ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1095
Person 1 0.01% Harnett
Scotland 1 0.01% Harnett 912 66.62%
Granville 1 0.01% Cumberland 106 7.74%
Franklin 1 0.01% Sampson 96 7.01%
Jones 1 0.01% Johnston 76 5.55%
Total Patients Served: 8423 Wake o4 467%
Halifax Lee 35 2.56%
Halifax 802 73.24% Other/Unknown 13 0.95%
Northampton 112 10.23% Robeson 10 0.73%
Nash 58 5.30% Moore 8 0.58%
Edgecombe 43 3.93% Durham 7 0.51%
Wake 15 1.37% Duplin 7 0.51%
Hertford 14 1.28% New Hanover 5 0.37%
Warren 7 0.64% Nash 4 0.29%
Other/Unknown 6 0.55% Hoke 3 0.22%
Gates 6 0.55% Granville 3 0.22%
Wilson 5 0.46% Wayne 3 0.22%
Bertie 4 0.37% Iredell 2 0.15%
Franklin 3 0.27% Guilford 2 0.15%
Pitt 3 0.27% Vance 2 0.15%
Craven 2 0.18% Bladen 2 0.15%
Rowan 2 0.18% Bertie 1 0.07%
Brunswick 2 0.18% Wilson 1 0.07%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alamance 1 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.07% Caldwell 1 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Orange 1 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.07% Montgomery 1 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.07% Chatham 1 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.07% Iredell 1 0.05%
Scotland 1 0.07% Durham 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1369 Cleveland ! 0.05%
Haywood Richmond 1 0.05%
Haywood 1434 77.81% Burke 1 0.05%
Other/Unknown 1ot >-48% Total Patients Sorvett 1843
Jackson 91 4.94% Henderson
Buncombe 77 4.18% Henderson 2571 76.70%
Swain 30 1.63% Buncombe 400 11.93%
Macon 30 1.63% Transylvania 153 4.56%
Graham 11 0.60% Polk 51 1.52%
South Carolina 9 0.49% Other/Unknown 35 1.04%
Madison 8 0.43% South Carolina 30 0.89%
Virginia 6 0.33% Rutherford 24 0.72%
Tennessee 6 0.33% Haywood 15 0.45%
Mecklenburg 5 0.27% Cleveland 8 0.24%
Cherokee 4 0.22% Gaston 7 0.21%
Georgia 3 0.16% Madison 6 0.18%
McDowell 3 0.16% McDowell 5 0.15%
Henderson 2 0.11% Wake 4 0.12%
Gaston 2 0.11% Mecklenburg 4 0.12%
Robeson 2 0.11% Jackson 4 0.12%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Georgia 4 0.12%
Transylvania 2 0.11% Yancey 3 0.09%
Washington 1 0.05% Macon 3 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.05% Burke 3 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.05% Iredell 2 0.06%
Stanly 1 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.06%
Clay 1 0.05% Surry 2 0.06%

Thursday, August 20, 2020 Page 19 of 42



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Caldwell 2 0.06% Beaufort 13 8.67%
Mitchell 2 0.06% Dare 9 6.00%
Catawba 2 0.06% Pitt 6 4.00%
Franklin 1 0.03% Wake 2 1.33%
Carteret 1 0.03% Washington 2 1.33%
Chatham 1 0.03% Sampson 1 0.67%
Alexander 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.67%
Ashe ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 150
Rowan 1 0.03% Iredell
Swain 1 0.03% Iredell 1855 69.61%
Stokes 1 0.03% Hertford 301 11.29%
Avery 1 0.03% Bertie 108 4.05%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Alexander 95 3.56%
Total Patients Served: 3352 Meckdenburg > 2:21%
Hoke Rowan 50 1.88%
Hoke 110 39.43% Catawba 34 1.28%
Cumberland 59 21.15% Cabarrus 20 0.75%
Robeson 55 19.71% Other/Unknown 13 0.49%
Other/Unknown 20 7.17% Davie 12 0.45%
Scotland 15 5.38% Northampton 11 0.41%
Moore 4 1.43% Lincoln 10 0.38%
Wake 3 1.08% Wilkes 8 0.30%
Bladen 3 1.08% Halifax 6 0.23%
Sampson 2 0.72% Wilson 6 0.23%
Chatham 2 0.72% Gates 6 0.23%
Richmond 2 0.72% Edgecombe 4 0.15%
Lee 1 0.36% Davidson 4 0.15%
Harnett 1 0.36% Martin 4 0.15%
Duplin 1 0.36% New Hanover 4 0.15%
Halifax 1 0.36% Caldwell 4 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 279 vadkin 4 0.15%
Hyde Surry 4 0.15%
Hyde 101 67.33% Stanly 4 0.15%
Tyrrell 15 10.00% Pasquotank 3 0.11%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Richmond 3 0.11% Buncombe 2 0.35%
Cleveland 3 0.11% Georgia 2 0.35%
Brunswick 3 0.11% Johnston 1 0.17%
Randolph 2 0.08% Wake 1 0.17%
South Carolina 2 0.08% Nash 1 0.17%
Burke 2 0.08% Mecklenburg 1 0.17%
Alleghany 2 0.08% McDowell 1 0.17%
Forsyth 2 0.08% Total Patients Served: 574
Chowan 2 0.08% Johnston
Avery 1 0.04% Johnston 1908 67.85%
Union 1 0.04% Wake 322 11.45%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Harnett 218 7.75%
Cherokee 1 0.04% Wayne 106 3.77%
Jackson 1 0.04% Sampson 54 1.92%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Orange 51 1.81%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Wilson 23 0.82%
Pitt 1 0.04% Durham 22 0.78%
Dare 1 0.04% Nash 15 0.53%
Onslow 1 0.04% Other/Unknown 13 0.46%
Gaston 1 0.04% Cumberland 13 0.46%
Greene 1 0.04% Martin 5 0.18%
Nash 1 0.04% Franklin 5 0.18%
Currituck 1 0.04% Northampton 4 0.14%
Camden 1 0.04% New Hanover 4 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 2665 Lee 4 0-14%
Jackson Forsyth 4 0.14%
Jackson 384 66.90% Lenoir 4 0.14%
Macon 98 17.07% Columbus 4 0.14%
Swain 51 8.89% Greene 3 0.11%
Haywood 15 2.61% Moore 3 0.11%
Graham 5 0.87% Duplin 3 0.11%
Clay 4 0.70% Robeson 2 0.07%
Other/Unknown 4 0.70% Beaufort 2 0.07%
Cherokee 4 0.70% Carteret 2 0.07%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 2 0.07% Wake 18 1.51%
Dare 2 0.07% Bladen 11 0.92%
Edgecombe 2 0.07% Robeson 9 0.75%
Union 1 0.04% Durham 7 0.59%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Sampson 7 0.59%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Franklin 7 0.59%
Hertford 1 0.04% Davidson 6 0.50%
Pitt 1 0.04% Stokes 6 0.50%
Virginia 1 0.04% Alamance 6 0.50%
Craven 1 0.04% Other/Unknown 5 0.42%
Scotland 1 0.04% Granville 4 0.33%
Halifax 1 0.04% Person 3 0.25%
Pender 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.17%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Scotland 2 0.17%
Alamance 1 0.04% Jones 1 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 2812 Jackson ! 0.08%
Jones Burke 1 0.08%
Jones 36 46.15% Wilkes 1 0.08%
Craven 18 23.08% Orange 1 0.08%
Onslow 15 19.23% Randolph 1 0.08%
Lenor 2 2:50% Total Patients Served: 1195
New Hanover 2 2.56% Lenoir
Pitt 1 1.28% Lenoir 748 69.39%
Pasquotank 1 1.28% Pitt 78 7.24%
Carteret 1 1.28% Wayne 46 4.27%
Pamlico 1 1.28% Craven 31 2.88%
Duplin 1 1.28% Greene 29 2.69%
Total Patients Served: 78 Duplin 28 2.60%
Lee Other/Unknown 25 2.32%
Lee 889 74.39% Jones 11 1.02%
Harnett 98 8.20% Onslow 9 0.83%
Chatham 45 3.77% Carteret 9 0.83%
Cumberland 35 2.93% Johnston 8 0.74%
Moore 29 2.43% Wilson 7 0.65%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 6 0.56% Yancey 1 0.09%
Wake 6 0.56% Cabarrus 1 0.09%
Qrange ® 0:56% Total Patients Served: 1079
Edgecombe 4 0.37% Macon
Martin 4 0.37% Macon 412 83.91%
Beaufort 4 0.37% Jackson 22 4.48%
New Hanover 3 0.28% Other/Unknown 19 3.87%
Pamlico 3 0.28% Swain 6 1.22%
Mecklenburg 2 0.19% Georgia 6 1.22%
Pasquotank 2 0.19% Clay 4 0.81%
Pender 2 0.19% Cherokee 4 0.81%
Sampson 2 0.19% Transylvania 3 0.61%
Brunswick 1 0.09% Haywood 3 0.61%
Washington 1 0.09% Graham 3 0.61%
Halifax 1 0.09% Gaston 2 0.41%
Madison 1 0.09% South Carolina 2 0.41%
Franklin 1 0.09% Wake 2 0.41%
Total Patients Served: 1078 Buncombe ! 0-20%
Lincoln Henderson 1 0.20%
Lincoln 673 62.37% Franklin 1 0.20%
Gaston 2060 19.09% Total Patients Served: 491
Catawba 85 7.88% Madison
Cleveland 72 6.67% Madison 319 54.16%
Mecklenburg 20 1.85% Buncombe 144 24.45%
Caldwell 6 0.56% Yancey 35 5.94%
Transylvania 4 0.37% Henderson 11 1.87%
Yadkin 2 0.19% Mitchell 9 1.53%
Rowan 2 0.19% Haywood 8 1.36%
Burke 2 0.19% Burke 8 1.36%
Craven 1 0.09% Forsyth 7 1.19%
Polk 1 0.09% South Carolina 5 0.85%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Mecklenburg 5 0.85%
Union 1 0.09% Wilkes 4 0.68%
Alexander 1 0.09% Tennessee 4 0.68%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Transylvania 3 0.51% Dare 1 0.37%
Iredell 3 0.51% Warren 1 0.37%
Guilford 3 0.51% Greene 1 0.37%
Polk 2 0.34% Franklin 1 0.37%
Scotland 2 0-34% Total Patients Serve: 271
Rowan 2 0.34% McDowell
Cleveland 2 0.34% McDowell 542 74.66%
Rutherford 2 0.34% Burke 81 11.16%
McDowell 2 0.34% Caldwell 24 3.31%
Cherokee 2 0.34% Catawba 18 2.48%
Wayne 1 0.17% Mitchell 11 1.52%
Alamance 1 0.17% Rutherford 10 1.38%
Catawba 1 0.17% Guilford 8 1.10%
Lincoln 1 0.17% Cleveland 4 0.55%
Macon 1 0.17% Avery 4 0.55%
Davie 1 0.17% Iredell 4 0.55%
Georgia 1 0.17% Buncombe 3 0.41%
Total Patients Served: 589 Meckdenburg 2 0.28%
Martin Tennessee 2 0.28%
Martin 195 71.96% Gaston 2 0.28%
Pitt 15 5.54% Ashe 1 0.14%
Bertie 10 3.69% Henderson 1 0.14%
Beaufort 8 2.95% South Carolina 1 0.14%
Washington 8 2.95% Yancey 1 0.14%
Chowan 5 1.85% Transylvania 1 0.14%
Edgecombe 5 1.85% Alamance 1 0.14%
Wilson 4 1.48% Other/Unknown 1 0.14%
Nash 4 1.48% Graham 1 0.14%
Tyrrell 3 1.11% Haywood 1 0.14%
New Hanover 3 1.11% Martin 1 0.14%
Wayne 2 0.74% Jackson 1 0.14%
Pasquotank 2 0.74% Total Patients Served: 726
Craven 2 0.74% Mecklenburg
Northampton 1 0.37% Mecklenburg 10242 81.33%
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Iredell

Union
Other/Unknown
Gaston
Cabarrus
Lincoln
South Carolina
Stanly
Cleveland
Rowan
Catawba
Forsyth
Guilford
Anson
Virginia
Carteret
New Hanover
Burke
Georgia
Lenoir
Brunswick
Robeson
Rutherford
Montgomery
Wake
Davidson
Alamance
Buncombe
Caldwell
Cumberland
Richmond
Halifax
Bladen

Wilson
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2.72%
2.68%
2.06%
2.01%
1.82%
1.44%
1.31%
0.56%
0.46%
0.44%
0.35%
0.22%
0.20%
0.18%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Yadkin
Henderson
Rockingham
Surry
Wayne
Onslow
Tennessee
Watauga
Polk

Wilkes
Columbus
Orange
Nash
McDowell
Alexander
Cherokee
Scotland
Edgecombe
Randolph
Avery
Craven
Dare
Transylvania
Davie
Swain
Harnett
Clay
Northampton
Duplin
Macon
Haywood
Granville
Sampson
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0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Stokes 1 0.01% Cabarrus 2 0.51%
Hoke 1 0.01% Robeson 1 0.25%
Total Patients Served: 12503 Union ! 0.25%
Mitchell Other/Unknown 1 0.25%
Mitchell 245 57.38% Mecklenburg 1 0.25%
Yancey 79 18.50% Davidson 1 0.25%
Avery 49 11.48% Bladen 1 0.25%
McDowell 21 4.92% Anson 1 0.25%
Burke ° LAk Total Patients Serve: 394
Buncombe 4 0.94% Moore
Mecklenburg 3 0.70% Moore 1424 64.00%
Madison 3 0.70% Richmond 210 9.44%
Watauga 3 0.70% Other/Unknown 159 7.15%
Catawba 2 0.47% Hoke 71 3.19%
South Carolina 1 0.23% Cumberland 68 3.06%
Rowan 1 0.23% Scotland 57 2.56%
Other/Unknown 1 0.23% Robeson 55 2.47%
Rutherford 1 0.23% Montgomery 48 2.16%
Virginia 1 0.23% Lee a7 2.11%
Henderson 1 0.23% Chatham 18 0.81%
Forsyth 1 0.23% Harnett 11 0.49%
Davidson 1 0.23% Wake 8 0.36%
Cumberland 1 0.23% Mecklenburg 7 0.31%
Caldwell 1 0.23% Rockingham 6 0.27%
Brunswick 1 0.23% Randolph 6 0.27%
Lincoln 1 0.23% Bladen 4 0.18%
Total Patients Served: 421 Anson 3 0-13%
Montgomery Stanly 2 0.09%
Montgomery 252 63.96% Johnston 2 0.09%
Moore 79 20.05% Jackson 2 0.09%
Randolph 36 9.14% Dare 2 0.09%
Richmond 6 1.52% Duplin 2 0.09%
Guilford 6 1.52% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Stanly 6 1.52% Union 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilson 1 0.04% Person 1 0.06%
Sampson 1 0.04% Alamance 1 0.06%
Wilkes ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1631
Pitt 1 0.04% New Hanover
Onslow 1 0.04% New Hanover 3105 73.33%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Brunswick 369 8.72%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Pender 265 6.26%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Onslow 127 3.00%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Columbus 93 2.20%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Duplin 71 1.68%
Catawba 1 0.04% Other/Unknown 50 1.18%
Total Patients Served: 2225 Bladen 24 0.-57%
Nash Wake 16 0.38%
Nash 1076 65.97% South Carolina 14 0.33%
Edgecombe 275 16.86% Cumberland 7 0.17%
Halifax 136 8.34% Carteret 6 0.14%
Wilson 45 2.76% Wayne 6 0.14%
South Carolina 22 1.35% Lenoir 6 0.14%
Wake 19 1.16% Virginia 6 0.14%
Warren 12 0.74% Tennessee 5 0.12%
Franklin 10 0.61% Sampson 5 0.12%
Other/Unknown 8 0.49% Robeson 5 0.12%
Northampton 6 0.37% Georgia 5 0.12%
Craven 4 0.25% Mecklenburg 5 0.12%
Wayne 2 0.12% Johnston 4 0.09%
Virginia 2 0.12% Wilson 3 0.07%
Pitt 2 0.12% Orange 3 0.07%
Guilford 2 0.12% Craven 3 0.07%
Martin 2 0.12% Henderson 2 0.05%
Hertford 2 0.12% Guilford 2 0.05%
McDowell 1 0.06% Greene 2 0.05%
Durham 1 0.06% Gates 2 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.06% Edgecombe 2 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.06% Randolph 2 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davie 2 0.05% Brunswick 1 0.22%
Scotland 2 0.05% Gates 1 0.22%
Rockingham 2 0.05% Total Patients Served: 460
Union 1 0.02% Onslow
Surry 1 0.02% Onslow 945 88.24%
Bertie 1 0.02% Jones 27 2.52%
Richmond 1 0.02% Duplin 26 2.43%
Camden 1 0.02% Pender 11 1.03%
Chatham 1 0.02% Carteret 11 1.03%
Chowan 1 0.02% Johnston 10 0.93%
Franklin 1 0.02% Other/Unknown 6 0.56%
Jones 1 0.02% Craven 5 0.47%
Polk 1 0.02% Lenoir 5 0.47%
Pitt 1 0.02% New Hanover 5 0.47%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Pitt 3 0.28%
Hoke 1 0.02% Sampson 3 0.28%
Total Patients Served: 4234 Wake 2 0-19%
Northampton Robeson 2 0.19%
Northampton 289 62.83% Moore 2 0.19%
Halifax 64 13.91% Virginia 1 0.09%
Hertford 50 10.87% Union 1 0.09%
Bertie 32 6.96% Guilford 1 0.09%
Virginia 5 1.09% Hertford 1 0.09%
Wake 4 0.87% Forsyth 1 0.09%
Nash 4 0.87% Edgecombe 1 0.09%
Wilson 2 0.43% Macon 1 0.09%
Richmond 1 0.22% Wayne 1 0.09%
Edgecombe ! 0:22% Total Patients Served: 1071
Warren 1 0.22% Orange
Martin 1 0.22% Orange 763 56.56%
Johnston 1 0.22% Durham 265 19.64%
Franklin 1 0.22% Alamance 60 4.45%
Caldwell 1 0.22% Wake 50 3.71%
Buncombe 1 0.22% Chatham 40 2.97%
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Other/Unknown 21 1.56% Columbus 1 0.07%
Person 20 1.48% Dare 1 0.07%
Virginia 10 0.74% Bladen 1 0.07%
Caswell 7 0.52% Duplin 1 0.07%
Nash 7 0.52% Edgecombe 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 7 0.52% Onslow 1 0.07%
Johnston 7 0.52% Rowan 1 0.07%
Granville 6 0.44% Halifax 1 0.07%
Guilford 6 0.44% Hyde 1 0.07%
Pitt 5 0.37% Washington 1 0.07%
Robeson 5 0.37% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Harnett 4 0-30% Total Patients Served: 1349
Craven 4 0.30% Pamlico

Warren 4 0.30% Pamlico 171 62.87%
Cumberland 4 0.30% Craven 46 16.91%
Vance 4 0.30% Beaufort 27 9.93%
Wayne 4 0.30% Pender 10 3.68%
Brunswick 3 0.22% Carteret 5 1.84%
Avery 3 0.22% Onslow 2 0.74%
New Hanover 3 0.22% Wayne 2 0.74%
Beaufort 2 0.15% Pitt 2 0.74%
Sampson 2 0.15% Lenoir 2 0.74%
Randolph 2 0.15% Greene 1 0.37%
Pender 2 0.15% Hyde 1 0.37%
Wilson 2 0.15% Edgecombe 1 0.37%
Carteret 2 0.15% Gates 1 0.37%
Richmond 2 0.15% Jones 1 0.37%
Moore 2 0.15% Total Patients Served: 272
Lee 2 0.15% Pasquotank

Jones 2 0.15% Pasquotank 620 60.67%
Franklin 2 0.15% Perquimans 136 13.31%
Forsyth 2 0.15% Camden 76 7.44%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Currituck 55 5.38%
Cabarrus 1 0.07% Chowan 41 4.01%
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Gates 41 4.01% Brunswick 2 0.20%
Dare 17 1.66% Buncombe 2 0.20%
Bertie 11 1.08% Tennessee 1 0.10%
Virginia 4 0.39% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Halifax 3 0.29% Randolph 1 0.10%
Warren 2 0.20% Jones 1 0.10%
Tyrrell 2 0.20% Guilford 1 0.10%
Washington 2 0.20% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Nash 2 0.20% Columbus 1 0.10%
Edgecombe 1 0.10% Lee 1 0.10%
Wake 1 0.10% Gaston 1 0.10%
Orange ! 0-10% Total Patients Served: 993
Wayne 1 0.10% Perquimans
Hertford 1 0.10% Perquimans 57 36.08%
Johnston 1 0.10% Pasquotank 21 13.29%
Mecklenburg 1 0.10% Chowan 16 10.13%
Pitt 1 0.10% Camden 7 4.43%
Northampton 1 0.10% Dare 6 3.80%
Other/Unknown 1 0.10% Currituck 6 3.80%
Total Patients Served: 1022 Martin > 316%
Pender Bertie 5 3.16%
Pender 449 45.22% Nash 4 2.53%
Onslow 273 27.49% Pitt 4 2.53%
New Hanover 136 13.70% Gates 4 2.53%
Duplin 78 7.85% Washington 3 1.90%
Sampson 14 1.41% Northampton 3 1.90%
Bladen 6 0.60% Johnston 2 1.27%
Carteret 4 0.40% Lenoir 2 1.27%
Wayne 4 0.40% Durham 2 1.27%
Mecklenburg 4 0.40% Hertford 2 1.27%
Wake 4 0.40% Sampson 1 0.63%
Durham 3 0.30% Wilson 1 0.63%
Other/Unknown 3 0.30% Warren 1 0.63%
Franklin 2 0.20% Tyrrell 1 0.63%
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Duplin 1 0.63% Washington 23 1.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.63% Craven 22 0.99%
Other/Unknown 1 0.63% Duplin 19 0.85%
Guilford 1 0.63% Carteret 16 0.72%
Virginia 1 0.63% Nash 15 0.67%
Moore 0 0.00% Dare 14 0.63%
Wake 0 0.00% Onslow 13 0.58%
Total Patients Serve: 158 Wayne 1 0.:54%
Person Halifax 11 0.49%
Person 379 67.92% Wake 10 0.45%
Durham 105 18.82% Chowan 7 0.31%
Caswell 28 5.02% Northampton 6 0.27%
Virginia 10 1.79% Pasquotank 6 0.27%
Orange 8 1.43% Hyde 5 0.22%
Wake 7 1.25% Other/Unknown 5 0.22%
Granville 6 1.08% Virginia 5 0.22%
Halifax 5 0.90% Johnston 4 0.18%
Alamance 3 0.54% Jones 4 0.18%
Mecklenburg 2 0.36% Hertford 4 0.18%
Martin 1 0.18% Jackson 3 0.13%
Nash 1 0.18% Harnett 3 0.13%
Franklin 1 0.18% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Bladen 1 0.18% Wilkes 1 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.18% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 558 Rowan 1 0.04%
Pitt Macon 1 0.04%
Pitt 1582 70.88% Georgia 1 0.04%
Lenoir 104 4.66% Chatham 1 0.04%
Martin 93 4.17% Sampson 1 0.04%
Beaufort 76 3.41% Vance 1 0.04%
Edgecombe ® 291% Total Patients Served: 2232
Greene 37 1.66% Polk
Bertie 33 1.48% Polk 373 67.57%
Wilson 25 1.12% South Carolina 51 9.24%
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Rutherford 40 7.25% Davie 2 0.10%
Henderson 37 6.70% Brunswick 2 0.10%
Buncombe 23 4.17% Orange 2 0.10%
Cleveland 9 1.63% Sampson 2 0.10%
McDowell 4 0.72% Scotland 2 0.10%
Other/Unknown 3 0.54% Anson 2 0.10%
Union 2 0.36% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.36% Surry 1 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.18% Stokes 1 0.05%
Transylvania 1 0.18% Rowan 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.18% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.18% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Jackson 1 0.18% Hoke 1 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.18% Caswell 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.18% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Stanly ! 0-18% Total Patients Served: 2105
Total Patients Serve: 552 Richmond

Randolph Richmond 283 58.71%
Randolph 1470 69.83% Robeson 71 14.73%
Guilford 366 17.39% Scotland 46 9.54%
Davidson 100 4.75% Wake 15 3.11%
Chatham 40 1.90% Moore 12 2.49%
Montgomery 21 1.00% Cumberland 7 1.45%
Moore 20 0.95% South Carolina 6 1.24%
Forsyth 15 0.71% Anson 6 1.24%
Stanly 12 0.57% Montgomery 5 1.04%
Durham 11 0.52% Hoke 4 0.83%
Wake 7 0.33% Columbus 3 0.62%
Union 5 0.24% Durham 3 0.62%
Johnston 4 0.19% Vance 2 0.41%
Alamance 4 0.19% Surry 2 0.41%
Harnett 3 0.14% New Hanover 2 0.41%
Other/Unknown 3 0.14% Lee 2 0.41%
South Carolina 3 0.14% Bladen 2 0.41%
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Alamance 1 0.21% Caswell 47 2.67%
Guilford 1 0.21% Stokes 13 0.74%
Orange 1 0.21% Virginia 12 0.68%
Forsyth 1 0.21% Alamance 10 0.57%
Craven 1 0.21% Forsyth 8 0.45%
Caldwell 1 0.21% Craven 3 0.17%
Union 1 0.21% Davidson 3 0.17%
Avery 1 0.21% Other/Unknown 3 0.17%
Wayne 1 0.21% Person 2 0.11%
Ashe 1 0.21% Martin 2 0.11%
Nash 1 0.21% Burke 2 0.11%
Total Patients Servet: 482 Cleveland 2 0.11%
Robeson Lee 1 0.06%
Robeson 1244 89.43% Buncombe 1 0.06%
Bladen 46 3.31% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Columbus 30 2.16% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Scotland 17 1.22% Durham 1 0.06%
Other/Unknown 16 1.15% Orange 1 0.06%
Cumberland 14 1.01% Onslow 1 0.06%
Alamance 8 0.58% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Georgia 4 0.29% Edgecombe 1 0.06%
Johnston 2 0.14% Alexander 1 0.06%
Sampson 2 0-14% Total Patients Served: 1763
Nash 2 0.14% Rowan
South Carolina 1 0.07% Rowan 2033 72.69%
Moore 1 0.07% Cabarrus 170 6.08%
Mecklenburg 1 0.07% Mecklenburg 95 3.40%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Davidson 89 3.18%
Virginia 1 0.07% Forsyth 69 2.47%
Richmond 1 0.07% Iredell 56 2.00%
Total Patients Served: 1301 Other/Unknown 52 1.86%
Rockingham Davie 32 1.14%
Rockingham 1568 88.94% Alamance 31 1.11%
Guilford 78 4.42% Guilford 24 0.86%
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Randolph 17 0.61% Gates 1 0.04%
Stanly 14 0.50% Burke 1 0.04%
Wake 11 0.39% Watauga 1 0.04%
Gaston 1 0-39% Total Patients Serve: 2797
Catawba 9 0.32% Rutherford

Carteret 9 0.32% Rutherford 1164 84.10%
Union 8 0.29% Cleveland 86 6.21%
Alexander 6 0.21% Polk 43 3.11%
Cleveland 5 0.18% McDowell 28 2.02%
Craven 4 0.14% Burke 15 1.08%
Rockingham 4 0.14% South Carolina 7 0.51%
Yadkin 4 0.14% Gaston 6 0.43%
Lincoln 4 0.14% Mitchell 5 0.36%
Brunswick 4 0.14% Buncombe 5 0.36%
Wilkes 3 0.11% Other/Unknown 4 0.29%
Onslow 3 0.11% Mecklenburg 3 0.22%
Henderson 3 0.11% Caldwell 3 0.22%
Harnett 3 0.11% Catawba 3 0.22%
Chatham 3 0.11% Henderson 2 0.14%
New Hanover 2 0.07% Haywood 2 0.14%
Orange 2 0.07% Cumberland 2 0.14%
South Carolina 2 0.07% Johnston 2 0.14%
Bladen 1 0.04% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Anson 1 0.04% Columbus 1 0.07%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Wayne 1 0.04% Lincoln 1 0.07%
Ashe ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1384
Tennessee 1 0.04% Sampson

Surry 1 0.04% Sampson 731 88.71%
McDowell 1 0.04% Duplin 55 6.67%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Other/Unknown 7 0.85%
Durham 1 0.04% Wake 5 0.61%
Edgecombe 1 0.04% Bladen 4 0.49%
Franklin 1 0.04% Pender 4 0.49%
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Wayne 3 0.36% Sampson 6 0.44%
Cumberland 3 0.36% Other/Unknown 5 0.37%
Columbus 3 0.36% Virginia 4 0.30%
Robeson 2 0.24% Davidson 4 0.30%
Brunswick 2 0.24% Hoke 4 0.30%
New Hanover 1 0.12% South Carolina 2 0.15%
Franklin 1 0.12% Randolph 2 0.15%
Dare 1 0.12% Lincoln 2 0.15%
Wilson 1 0.12% Alamance 2 0.15%
Johnston 1 0.12% Bladen 2 0.15%
Total Patients Servet: 824 Chatham ! 0.07%
Scotland Wake 1 0.07%
Scotland 379 71.11% Scotland 1 0.07%
Robeson 115 21.58% Catawba 1 0.07%
Richmond 19 3.56% Johnston 1 0.07%
South Carolina 11 2.06% Cherokee 1 0.07%
Brunswick 2 0.38% Cleveland 1 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.19% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Durham 1 0.19% Davie 1 0.07%
Harnett 1 0.19% Moore 1 0.07%
Moore 1 0.19% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Other/Unknown 1 0.19% Guilford 1 0.07%
Anson 1 0.19% Haywood 1 0.07%
Burke 1 0.19% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 533 Total Patients Served: 1353
Stanly Stokes
Stanly 1089 80.49% Stokes 560 49.47%
Montgomery 81 5.99% Forsyth 329 29.06%
Cabarrus 41 3.03% Surry 88 7.77%
Robeson 40 2.96% Rockingham 38 3.36%
Mecklenburg 24 1.77% Yadkin 21 1.86%
Rowan 18 1.33% Davidson 17 1.50%
Anson 7 0.52% Virginia 13 1.15%
Union 6 0.44% Guilford 11 0.97%
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Alleghany 8 0.71% Mecklenburg 2 0.11%
Other/Unknown 6 0.53% Wake 2 0.11%
Wilkes 5 0.44% Halifax 2 0.11%
Cleveland 5 0.44% Durham 2 0.11%
Mecklenburg 4 0.35% Anson 1 0.05%
Georgia 4 0.35% Gaston 1 0.05%
Randolph 3 0.27% Henderson 1 0.05%
Davie 2 0.18% Alexander 1 0.05%
South Carolina 2 0.18% Avery 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.18% Tyrrell 1 0.05%
Mitchell 2 0.18% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Rowan 2 0.18% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Alamance 2 0.18% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.09% Georgia 1 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.09% Craven 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.09% Johnston 1 0.05%
Avery ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 1830
Gaston 1 0.09% Swain
Burke 1 0.09% Swain 185 74.90%
Stanly 1 0.09% Jackson 17 6.88%
Lincoln 1 0.09% Haywood 12 4.86%
Total Patients Served: 1132 Graham ° 3.04%
Surry Macon 6 2.43%
Surry 1307 71.42% Cherokee 5 2.02%
Yadkin 197 10.77% Other/Unknown 3 1.21%
Wilkes 121 6.61% Tennessee 2 0.81%
Alleghany 67 3.66% Buncombe 2 0.81%
Virginia 65 3.55% South Carolina 1 0.40%
Stokes 24 1.31% Georgia 1 0.40%
Forsyth 16 0.87% Clay 1 0.40%
Davie 4 0.22% Caldwell 1 0.40%
Other/Unknown 3 0.16% Rutherford 1 0.40%
Iredell 3 0.16% McDowell 1 0.40%
Guilford 3 0-16% Total Patients Serve: 247
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Transylvania Stanly 26 1.24%
Transylvania 357 73.01% Cabarrus 19 0.91%
Henderson 30 6.13% Rowan 10 0.48%
Buncombe 30 6.13% Gaston 8 0.38%
Macon 14 2.86% Robeson 7 0.33%
Gaston 8 1.64% Guilford 4 0.19%
Haywood 8 1.64% Cumberland 4 0.19%
Carteret 5 1.02% Henderson 3 0.14%
Jackson 4 0.82% Lincoln 3 0.14%
Polk 4 0.82% New Hanover 3 0.14%
Catawba 3 0.61% Montgomery 2 0.10%
Wake 3 0.61% Davidson 2 0.10%
South Carolina 3 0.61% Tennessee 2 0.10%
Rutherford 3 0.61% Wake 2 0.10%
Iredell 2 0.41% Cleveland 2 0.10%
Johnston 2 0.41% Burke 2 0.10%
Madison 2 0.41% Buncombe 2 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.41% Richmond 1 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.20% Watauga 1 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.20% Forsyth 1 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.20% Martin 1 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.20% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Chatham 1 0.20% Pitt 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.20% Johnston 1 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.20% Macon 1 0.05%
Other/Unknown 1 0.20% Mitchell 1 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.20% Nash 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 489 Craven 1 0.05%
Union Total Patients Served: 2003
Union 1235 59.01% Vance
Mecklenburg 341 16.29% Vance 578 70.15%
Anson 145 6.93% Warren 134 16.26%
South Carolina 141 6.74% Granville 64 7.77%
Other/Unknown 119 5.69% Franklin 24 2.91%
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Virginia 9 1.09% Robeson 11 0.10%
Wake 6 0.73% Guilford 10 0.09%
Mecklenburg 4 0.49% South Carolina 10 0.09%
Other/Unknown 1 0.12% Alamance 10 0.09%
Nash 1 0.12% Pitt 9 0.08%
Durham 1 0.12% Bertie 9 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.12% Person 9 0.08%
Richmond 1 0.12% Duplin 8 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 824 Dare 7 0.06%
Wake Pender 7 0.06%
Wake 9405 84.03% Carteret 7 0.06%
Johnston 341 3.05% Beaufort 6 0.05%
Franklin 262 2.34% Brunswick 6 0.05%
Other/Unknown 173 1.55% Davidson 6 0.05%
Harnett 141 1.26% Rockingham 5 0.04%
Durham 113 1.01% Greene 5 0.04%
Nash 100 0.89% Lenoir 5 0.04%
Orange 60 0.54% Bladen 4 0.04%
Vance 41 0.37% Washington 4 0.04%
Granville 34 0.30% Richmond 3 0.03%
Wayne 34 0.30% Columbus 3 0.03%
Sampson 33 0.29% Ashe 3 0.03%
Chatham 32 0.29% Tennessee 3 0.03%
Cumberland 31 0.28% Craven 3 0.03%
Lee 31 0.28% Georgia 3 0.03%
Halifax 29 0.26% Martin 3 0.03%
Wilson 28 0.25% Northampton 3 0.03%
Onslow 23 0.21% Jackson 2 0.02%
Forsyth 13 0.12% Tyrrell 2 0.02%
Edgecombe 13 0.12% Buncombe 2 0.02%
New Hanover 13 0.12% Alexander 2 0.02%
Warren 13 0.12% Cabarrus 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 12 0.11% Gaston 2 0.02%
Virginia 12 0.11% Hoke 2 0.02%
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redell 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 253
Wilkes 2 0.02% Washington
Caldwell 2 0.02% Washington 168 73.04%
Caswell 2 0.02% Martin 16 6.96%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Bertie 10 4.35%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Tyrrell 9 3.91%
Burke 2 0.02% Beaufort 8 3.48%
Watauga 1 0.01% Pasquotank 4 1.74%
Anson 1 0.01% Pitt 4 1.74%
Yancey 1 0.01% Chowan 4 1.74%
Chowan 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.43%
Stokes 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.43%
Surry 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.43%
Gates 1 0.01% Hyde 1 0.43%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Hertford 1 0.43%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.43%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.43%
Randolph ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 230
Rowan 1 0.01% Watauga
Rutherford 1 0.01% Watauga 497 70.00%
Stanly 1 0.01% Avery 81 11.41%
Moore 1 0.01% Ashe 58 8.17%
Total Patients Served: 11102 Caldwell 20 2.82%
Warren Tennessee 12 1.69%
Warren 193 76.28% Wilkes 10 1.41%
Halifax 22 8.70% Other/Unknown 8 1.13%
Vance 22 8.70% Catawba 5 0.70%
Other/Unknown 6 2.37% Gaston 4 0.56%
Franklin 4 1.58% South Carolina 2 0.28%
Granville 2 0.79% Yancey 2 0.28%
Pitt 1 0.40% Alleghany 2 0.28%
Alamance 1 0.40% Haywood 2 0.28%
Wake 1 0.40% Forsyth 1 0.14%
Forsyth 1 0.40% Rowan 1 0.14%
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Mitchell 1 0.14% Currituck 1 0.07%
Burke 1 0.14% Hoke 1 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.14% Jones 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.14% Nash 1 0.07%
Onslow 1 0.14% Virginia 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 710 Total Patients Served: 1446
Wayne Wilkes

Wayne 1063 73.51% Wilkes 1176 86.73%
Lenoir 97 6.71% Alexander 36 2.65%
Duplin 95 6.57% Surry 29 2.14%
Johnston 51 3.53% Ashe 24 1.77%
Sampson 35 2.42% Yadkin 16 1.18%
Wilson 21 1.45% Iredell 16 1.18%
Wake 16 1.11% Caldwell 14 1.03%
Greene 12 0.83% Alleghany 8 0.59%
Pitt 10 0.69% Watauga 7 0.52%
New Hanover 7 0.48% Burke 6 0.44%
Pender 4 0.28% Avery 4 0.29%
Other/Unknown 4 0.28% Forsyth 4 0.29%
Chowan 4 0.28% Davie 3 0.22%
Cumberland 3 0.21% Guilford 2 0.15%
Pamlico 2 0.14% Randolph 2 0.15%
Onslow 2 0.14% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Martin 2 0.14% Rowan 1 0.07%
Bertie 2 0.14% Jackson 1 0.07%
Edgecombe 2 0.14% Gaston 1 0.07%
Harnett 2 0.14% Davidson 1 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.07% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Lee 1 0.07% Catawba 1 0.07%
Bladen 1 0.07% Stokes 1 0.07%
Warren 1 0.07% Robeson 1 0.07%
Carteret ! 0.07% Total Patients Served: 1356
Columbus 1 0.07% Wilson

Craven 1 0.07% Wilson 530 37.64%
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Wilkes

Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Other/Unknown
Edgecombe
Pitt

Wake
Greene
Halifax
Alamance
Duplin
Martin
Robeson
Lenoir
Franklin
Durham
Sampson
South Carolina
Bertie
Onslow
New Hanover
Warren
Chatham
Jones

Hoke
Rockingham
Virginia
Vance
Scotland
Carteret
Tennessee
Pender

Bladen
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31.32%
9.45%
4.55%
4.33%
2.63%
1.85%
1.14%
1.07%
0.78%
0.50%
0.50%
0.36%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

Cherokee
Chowan
Harnett

Lee
Mecklenburg
Montgomery

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:
Yadkin

Yadkin
Surry
Forsyth
Davie
Wilkes
Virginia
Iredell
Stokes
Randolph
Davidson
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Guilford

Alamance

Total Patients Served:
Yancey

Yancey
Mitchell
Buncombe
Madison

Avery
McDowell
Other/Unknown
Mecklenburg
Guilford
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172

42
32

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1408

71.30%
11.97%
6.87%
4.05%
1.41%
1.23%
0.88%
0.70%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

568

57.53%
14.05%
10.70%
5.69%
4.35%
2.01%
1.00%
1.00%
0.67%
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Burke 2 0.67%
Chatham 1 0.33%
Transylvania 1 0.33%
Rutherford 1 0.33%
Lenoir 1 0.33%
Henderson 1 0.33%
Cherokee 1 0.33%
Franklin 1 0.33%
Total Patients Served: 299
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